## SENATE AMENDMENT 78, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

June 18, 2003 – Offered by Senator RISSER.

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as ion	1	end the substitute amendment as follows:
-------------------------------------------------------------------	---	------------------------------------------

- 1. Page 369, line 15: increase the underscored dollar amount by \$30,109,800 for the purpose of increasing funding for facility maintenance and repair, utilities repair and renovation, and health, safety, and environmental protection projects for all state agencies.
  - **2.** Page 1049, line 3: delete "\$101,543,000" and substitute "\$120,118,000", and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.
  - **3.** Page 1049, line 5: delete "41,379,000" and substitute "48,949,000", and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.
- **4.** Page 1049, line 7: delete "22,153,000" and substitute "26,206,000", and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

12 (END)

6

7

8

9